

Date: 06/12/2024

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051
SYMBOL- **TEMBO** ISIN- **INE869Y01010** 

## <u>Subject: Press Release "Tembo Global Industries Limited Awarded INR 52.90 Crore Water Irrigation Project"</u>

Dear Madam / Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith Press Release on bagging of order of INR 52.90 Cr for Water Irrigation Project.

The disclosure as required under SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July, 2023 is attached herewith and marked as Annexure I to this letter.

You are requested to take the above information on record and disseminate on the website for investor interest.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Tembo Global Industries Limited** 

Sanjay Jashbhai Patel Managing Director DIN: 01958033 Mumbai

Enc as above

## Tembo Global Industries Ltd.



## Tembo Global Industries Limited Awarded INR 52.90 Crore Water Irrigation Project

"The company continues to build momentum, securing crucial contracts in both domestic and international markets"

Tembo Global Industries Limited, a leading industrial company with expertise in engineering, mechanics, design, and project execution, is proud to announce the successful receipt of a major domestic order for a water irrigation project. The order, valued at INR 52.90 Crore (₹52,90,16,880), marks a significant milestone in the company's commitment to advancing vital infrastructure development across a wide range of sectors. This new order adds to the company's growing portfolio, being the second such order secured in a short span.

This order involves the supply of Ductile Iron (DI) pipes and is scheduled for completion within the next 12 months, highlighting Tembo Global's capacity for timely and efficient project execution. This development further strengthens the company's position in sectors such as oil and gas, chemicals, construction, power, shipbuilding, nuclear power, HVAC, anti-vibration systems, as well as industrial, commercial, utility, and OEM installations.

Commenting on the achievement, Mr. Sanjay J. Patel, Managing Director of Tembo Global Industries Limited, said: "We are excited to have secured this prestigious order, which not only affirms our capabilities but also enhances our position in the domestic market. This success is a testament to our expertise in engineering, mechanics, design, manufacturing, and project execution. As a listed entity on the National Stock Exchange (NSE) and a recognized Star Export House, we remain steadfast in our dedication to delivering high-quality, sustainable solutions that meet global standards across diverse industries."

Tembo Global Industries Limited has established itself as a trusted partner across multiple industries. With a global presence, the company continues to lead in delivering engineering and manufacturing solutions that meet the demands of its wide range of clients in both domestic and international markets.

## Tembo Global Industries Ltd.